STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and

§
§
§

AMENDMENT TO STANDARD UTILITY AGREEMENT
{U-0006: Comcast)

Comcast (hereinafter “Utility”), acting by and through its duly authorized representative.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Standard Utility Agreement on

December 15, 2015, (hereinafter “Agreement”}; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the actual costs incurred
for the work performed and increase the amount to be reimbursed by the County based on such

actual costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1.

County shall pay Utility an additional eighty-five thousand four hundred sixty-
four dollars and 92/100 (585,464.92), as reimbursement of a portion of the
documented actual costs of the work performed under the Agreement, as
reflected in the invoices and supporting documents attached hereto as
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein for all purposes.

The maximum amount payable to Utility as reimbursement of fifty percent
{50.0%) of the documented actual costs incurred for relocation of the utility
in adjustment, removal, and/or relocation of the Utility's facilities under the
terms of the Agreement is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed six
hundred fifty-one thousand eight hundred eighty-eight dollars and 01/100
{$651,888.01), authorized as follows:

$566,423.09 under the Agreement based on estimated costs; and

$85,464.92 under this Amendment reflecting fifty percent {(50%) of the
total amount of actual costs in excess of the estimated costs.

in no case shall the amount paid by County for all reimbursements to be made
under the Agreement and this Amendment exceed the maximum amount
payable as stated in the preceding Section 2 without further written
amendment of the Agreement executed by the parties.

Certain State Law Requirements for Contracts

a. Agreement to Not Boycott Israel Chapter 2270 Texas Government
Code: By signature below, Contractor verifies Contractor does not
boycott Israel and will not boycott Israel during the term of this
Agreement.

Amendment to Standard Utility Agreement
{U-0006: Comcast)
Page 1 of 2



b. Texas Government Code Section 2251.152 Acknowledgment: By
signature below, Contractor represents pursuant to Section 2252.152
of the Texas Government Code, that Contractor is not listed on the
website of the Comptroller of the State of Texas concerning the
listing of companies that are identified under Section 806.051,
Section 807.051 or Section 2253.153.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

FORT BEND COUNTY U- 0005 OMCAST 7
V / 7/, ///
e/ AL
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge Sha n Sundei/ruaﬁ D)Ector of Construction

7//9/25

Date Date

ATTEST:

Laura Richard, County Clerk

Lo 05l

|chard W. Stolleis, P.E., County Engineer

APPROVE

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant County Attorney

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $ to
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

I\Marcus\FM 1093-Westpark Tollway Project\Utility Relocations\Amend 1 - Std Util Agmt.Comcast. U-0006.v2.docx.2/12/2018

Amendment to Standard Utility Agreement
(U-0006: Comcast)
Page 2 of 2



T0'888'TS2 $ 15anbay Juawasinguiay |e30)
1509 |10} JO 9605 JUAWRSINGUUIDY

TO'9LL'E0E'T § DNiITIE TYIOL

15E2W0) 13000-N - WAWByY Aynn
Peoy 1oL ¥edisamfE60T W4

L10Z ‘ST ¥snBny 03 9107 ‘7T Jaquundas wosy - §31vQ INOANI TYNIS

e e o e e B ek e i e el e A b o £ T B St . Tt 2. s T P T T M B B e o e . e BT T T i M7 . 1 T I 3 ol o e U T B 1 o . . 3 R £ B 1 o o e D S A 0 B B e e e m.

1413034 NOdN  :SINHAL
69PLL XL ‘ANOWHIIY

NOSIYT T0E

Hollany ALNNOD

SYXILALNNOD aN39 Y04

8£95-L89 (€12}

ISEWO] :9000-N wersu| eueq NLLY
T90LL X1 'UOISNOH

pAIg Hoday E807

£10z/se/s 131V DI0ANI alqey 1seawo)

SLLTY AT - 1101 ¥Jedisam-T00-NOD SHIFWNN III0ANI seass JIIOANI suunse



{evsve'ze0'T}
{00000z}

{oorova‘s)
(00°0r0"€2)
(00'02€"t)
[oo-o08'gz)
{00'09£'s]
{000z}

{00'9s9'01)
{oo'vz6'pE)
(po'ab0'e}

{or'6r9'sZ)
(ov'E1£°Z)
{o0°088)
{ovo60°v}
(69s18°7)
{st285')
{z9'ste'6)
{oweve's)
{0s°160'T)
{oz'629'9)
{9g'9t6°21}
(88'v6S'T)
(og°612)
{po'000'T2)
{0a'002's)
{sv"g9s'62)
{oryre'Ln)
{00'0e8L2T)
{00°052'882)
{00'SS1°18T)
{00'sE9'v L)
{o0'v60'8)

FIUDLIDA

W AN

A D N

R AT T AT AT T A R R L T T AR T I R AR L R R L

L1908 0T §
00000'TE  $ 002
00°0¥9'8 $ 007
00'0¥0'€EZ S 002
00'0ZE'Y s 00T
oopog'se $ 002
00°09L'S $ 00F
000Z¢ $ 00T
0095901  $ 00T
00'VEE'PE  § O0F
BOGPO'E s 10§
OF6Y9'sT § PEE
HETL'T S wy
000BE S 0oy
OvoBOYT  § IV'E
69'STE"Z S BLE
Stigs't S (S¢E
LO'SPE'S S 6Z¢
ov'ebls $ s0e
051601 $ 59T
076299 S 59T
9E9T6CT 5 (LFT
89¥6ST S 821
08'6TL Szt
00000TZ S 00°005'T
00'002s S 00'00e'T
88956z & 28T
(1.2 FAFA S S 4- 5 4
00068°4TT § 00062
000SL'88Z ¢ 0D'0SE
DO'SST'IBT & 0059
00'SE9t,  § 0065
00608 § ooz
moqns
udwaddy
§0 [E3O] pauIqUIC)

6SLT "W'4 O 1S9M SlW TE" 01 797 "W'4 JO IS2M WO 69 HI /65 SN

1 AN

WA DWWV VW W BV UV U U VU U U

69'005°042

BOVET'Z

0¥¥28'sT
96°8%L'T
00055
OFOT6'L
GI'66ET
S6'655'Z
LTTIY'S
o' 18Py
09105
0Z'TE9'2
GE8BY'E
B8'BYE
[1:4748
00'008'6
Qo0or'e
orotg's
0095¢'y
00001t
00°00S'STE
000L8'LL
00°58€ 1T

|picigng

Uk W

e
7T
05'Z
76T
627
w0
6Lt
SO'T
sg0
590
{50
g0
0
00°00L
00'009
060
060
00°00T
00°00T
000t
006

E W A VA A AV N D AN A W W WU U U

1509
Hun

[erazey

virbIn

LT E7, T4

VU U 3 UV U G VUV VWA A A

8bSbe'oL
00°0002L

00'0ve'8

00 0vD'eT

000ZE'Y

00'0088T

00'09L’s

00°QTL

00°959'01
DO'¥Z6E'PE
00'ZT6

00'59L'6
05796
00'0EE
[eri:in]
05916
05°L26T
05'bES'Y
00’892t
00'065
00'8v0'y
00'82¥'6
00942'T
a0'065
00°00Z'TT
000082
808542
Ob'BSE'ET
00'064°€8
DO'OST'E/T
00'SBZ'EST
00'052'E9
00'P60'8

1o103q9n5

logeq

133HS NOSIHYdINQD 1500

1

$

VE WD 0

VA AV AV VR AN AN WD U D W AN W VU U U U WV W

00'0E

0070t

000t

00'0e

00'0E

pooe

00'0€

ooz
ooz
0sT

0sT
051
0s't
0s'1T
0S°1T
05T
05T
oot
oot
0ot
00T
0T
oot
00008
00'00L
60
60
DO'06T
0O0ST
00'sS
0005
00z

1503
Hun

yoea

Yoes

yoea

yoea

yoea

yea

yaea

13
1d
id

14
IE]
4
IE)
i)
14

14
id
1
i
id

yiea
Yaed
14
14
14
14
It}
it}
14

i

oore

882

89/

iads

096

61

[ 24

87ES
(41749
809

0159
£r9
LiT44

ozty
119

S8¢1

EZOE

eI
065

BZv6
oI
065
148
v
BITE
0Ive
1144
SS1T
L1847
5971
Lvor

Ayyuonp

({21922 sad 7 sawn) ‘ajged yo

Ppua yoea Buisds uo paseq s Nun) I18Y3 T- IO OFZ 3NS5
{(21qe3 Jad z sawny) ‘apqes jo

pus yaea Juplids uo paseq s wun) T1GYI T- 204 bT 30NdS
{21983 Jad 7 sawmn) '3jges

ds uo paseq 51 3UN} 319¥D T- 304 96 IS
{{21qe2 Jad 7 sawn) ‘ajqea

40 pua ped Bu)ids uo paseq s NUN) 318Y3 - I04 24 IS
{(=21ge2 1ad 7 sawn) sjqe>

§0 pua yoed Buds yo paseq st wun) 318V T- J04 BF 1S
((21qe0 s2d 7 saum) '3|qea

{0 pua yaea Jupids vo paseq st HuN) 378vD T- J04 T ID11dS
{{219e2 1ad 7 sawn) 'ajged

4o pua Yaea Junyids uo paseq s wun) 319y T- 204 TT IINIS
371970 DN LNMWNOINYEY IvADINIY

18V HO IAOWIY

204 0%z

204 v¥T 204 96 ‘204 8% 04 1) STV TVIHIY DV
(204 0¥2 204 96 204 81-Z) STV TWI¥3Y I0VTd

(204 0¥Z 'D04 96-7 *J04 BY) ST18VD TWI¥IV 1Dv1d

{204 0v2 304 7£-7 *204 BF) ST1EYD WIHIV 3W1d

{204 O¥Z 304 74 'J04 8%} ST18VD TVIHAY I9v1d

(504 02 304 74 204 BY-Z} §318YD WIHIAY 1V Td

(204 O¥Z "504 8% D04 tZ) $3718V2 Tvi¥3v 32v1d

(504 0¥Z "I04 8t-7) SI19VI WAV IIVId

318¥2 J1Ld0 ¥3914 LI OFZ ON IIvd

318¥0 21140 ¥IBI4 LD ¥#T 9N v

319¥ 40 ¥3814 1D 96 DN 3DV1d

319¥) 3140 ¥381d 1D & DA 3DV

3182 MLJO Y3414 13 ¥Z 91 3IVd

3182 M40 Y3414 1D ZT 9N 30v1d

FJIOHANYH ¥ X ¥ X b 30vd

FIOHONYH £ X & X, 3DV1d

LINQYINNI ,SZ'T () TINd

LINAYINN,STT () TING

3daH .5 (ZIHLIM Q2ddIND3 ONISYD 13315 ,9T 3408

3dOH ¥ (Z)HLIM Q2ddINDI DNISY) 1315 ,ZT W08

JAd D, 05 (2) HONFYL

JAd 2 Wb (2) HONTHL

NOILDA10Hd NOILYAYIXI HONIWL

O pud yoea By

uondiisag

juswaaliy A panosdde uo pejewysy



{evzev'aen)

$

ZT'BTO'86 $
Q35N VINALYIA WL0L

69005042 $
IVIYILYA QILYINILS3 TVI0L

t'820'86

09°Et
96t
811
0892
oozt
174
[A¥]
0oL
6581
YT res
vo's
00906

96'T9¥'T
90°'35¢Z
BO¥Z
ST'SEP'L

SE'E
0TSty
(744
89'TE
0Z'8T
91625
087501
ot BE
Str96"9
oET8L
05'6%
POTY
szer
rert
90 OtT
EV69

B OT9'Z
OreaLe
99'598°02
70'989'8€
00'ST0'Y
00'548'7
Wr8LT'?
00068y
SLTEY
I8VET

WA VNV VAV SN

W N N

B s R T A T T T T Y R R T R T T T AT A R Y T TS

950
174
azo
0z’o
STO
870

06T
69'T
£09¢
8T'D
0Z'18Y

BSET
vLiE
98’0
£0'L8T

a2ane
¥8'at
TE0T
86T
10
690
15t
[1: R
$5°99€
65T
EED

697
(443
[
€71
8841
[43Y)
190
[:2:1 0]
080
590
wo
9ZE'0
S0
9610

14 09
HOv3 0T
HOV3a T
HIV3 bel
HJvi Q8
HvI g
HIvV3 8T
HOVa ¢
HOV3 1T
HJvl Tt
HJY3 82
HOV3I &

HI¥3 29
HIV3 69
HJv3 82
HIV3I §

HJY3 95
Hv3a OF
Hw3i v
HIv3 9T
HJv3 DET
HIV3 959
HIV3 0€
HOV3 1
HIV3 6T
HIV3 0L
HJv3 DST
HJV3 9%
HOV¥3 52
HOv3 9r
HOVI 6
HI¥3 £S5
HIV3 9¢T
14 0Z0ET
L s0zre
13 pFI6E
14 000S
14 0008
14 186%
14 000ST
4 TEs5T
14 8611

o# (1104 ,STE) "Y3dd0D Fuva 'Tdm

0907 HLIM Y38H vIE3Y ‘Ovi

w22 INIZ 8YD QIHSY ‘dvnls

W91 DNIZ 318Y) QIHSVT ‘dVHLS

WwOT INIZ 318V OIHSYT ‘dvHLS

DONIGION 110d € X IT/T "S31dV1S

1138 NaAYs ,Z/T "YIIVdS

XIVE 8 X ,Z/T ONNOHY ‘DNIOTNOW

YIAVIM T-H ONIONOE 'dINYTD

WPEX LT/ TUAXA $SV1DHAGH ‘WHY

2 X uZ JUYIDS "HIHSYM

(ATNO 3DYHOLS Y3814 HO4) 1108 XIH 'X04

T3A31 30VYD "IdAH PTXIEXLT LSV QT HLIM LINYA
9E-Q-20%-2504 IS ¥381 AVHL

TANIA 09 X, b/E "3dVL

JOT/E-€ TT0H-Z QHVYND-N ‘dvYis

{LNNOD 96 OL dN) SAVYL Z/M dvd QIIN “3UNSOTD 2D11dS

W12 X 1T OV 'MINDS

YOHINY ,9 "MIHIS

\8 X ,8/S ONNOBD ‘A0Y

WB/S JAFTHWIHL ‘1NN

«8/5 38¥NDS 'LNN

¥3914 Y04 IAITIS ANIYHS Lv3H

AND MOTIIA 8 ‘OHYND

JIZANYAIVO 8 X ,9T/E-£ "Q¥VYND

IWASOTINT H3Ed

1708 NOISN3dSNS ‘dinvD

IYIM DNIHSYT-O dNV1D

Q3IWY043Hd ¥/T ONI-(V3IA 'dIYD

dVH1S NAMOO “AND "INIWHIYLLY

LHDIVYLS 3A3 NNBNIHL ‘1104

#OT ¥ 8/6 INIHIVW ‘1109

obT X 8/5 INIHIYW 1709

JHIM DNIHSY

aNviLs

LINQY3INNI ,52'E

QIHOWHY INNOD DFZ Y381

QIYOWHY LNNOD bPT H38H

QIHOWHY LNNOD 96 ¥38l4

QIHOWHY LNNOD 24 ¥38ld

QIHOWHY LNNOD 8 ¥4

03HOWHY LNNOD +Z Y381

QIYOWYY LNNOD ZT ¥38H
{eH3Ne US|SUDD

panss| jeusiely [RaNY



00'5E0'ET $

00'000'SE
OO'S2I'L9€
0r509'a8
00°09€'E

AN A A AN

05°EVS'LE
00'SSE'E
00°00L'S
00'05L
09'6SL"EE
00°59L'9
00'0SE
00°'0S6'9

LR R L T N LR R

00'ZL
F19-117 4
oo'e
00'E6
00'009°7
00'£S0°ZT
00'9Z¥
00'SZTE'BTI
[+ g 44}
00’0t
00-ast

VA AW BV

00'005'6
07'979'tT¥
DY TEE'DZ
00'vL0'6
0% LpT's
0s'TLT'set

W R A NN

2IUDLIBA

00'SEQ'ET

00'000'SE
00'521°£9¢
0050928
00095

0S'EVS'LE
00'SSEE
00'004°S
00'05L
09°6SL°EE
005949
00°05¢
000569

00TL
TT'988T
006
00’5
000092
00°£50'22
09ty
00'STEBIL
05'ZeT
000ZL
0055t

00005'6
0T9TY'IY
09°TEE'DZ
00'PL0'6
09°LbT's
0S2LT8TL

PaoAu] linoj

R NN

VR B W U3 DV O U D R R BT, AR IR R T

VAU U TN

O0'SEQ'ET S DO'SEDET

yoea 1

{9607 SN1d 1S0D} TYANTH X089 HIN3HL - XO8 HINIYL 135 B 4330 2T HIV3H OL IVANIY HOIVAYIXE - STHANIS YINUL WANIVA- SIMAYIS I¥A OHAAH - SLId IHOQ 2T (E) SLId IHOG ,2T HLIM NOLLIINNOD NI SWILI

00°000'SE  § 00001
00'SZT'L9E  § 00§/
00509'88 3 052
DO'09E'E $ 000

OSEPS'LE § S0
DO'SSE'E S 850
00'004S § 00°00E
00'052 S 000St
096SL'EE § 040
00'59L'9 $ 0059t
00'0SE S 00'st
000569 S 00§
[ox s S OO'9E
Trssse $ 8E0
00'6 $ 05v
00'c6 $ 0SSt
00'009'2 $ 0059
004507 $ OO'LET
00'9Zt S 00ZYPT
O0'SZE'BIT  § DO'ST
052zt S SED
00022 $ 000Y
00sst S 00°SE
000056 $ 0000T
0Z'9Z9'TY  $ 090
09TEEDZ  $§ 090
00'v20'6 $ 250
09'2p2'S $ 080
DSZLL'BET  § 0STT
o101 and
Joqeq

1004 sad 0gg

1004 13d GE8p

100) Jad gEGE
yoes gy

1004 Jad ggo0s5
o0y sad 0019
yoea g7
yoea g
00y 12d gz
yoea 1y
Yaea p1
1004 138 OGET

yoea g
100y 1ad pzs5
yoea z
ysea g
yse2 gy
ysea 197
Yyaea g

yoea gei¥
1004 sad ggg

yoes 81

yoea €T

yaea g
100} 13d £/£69
100} Jad 9g8gE
1004 sad g54LT
1004 1ad Z6bst
1004 sad 1025

Hun Ajauond

QYYND IO . {€) 3ov1d

QYYN9 3409 ¥ () 30V

S1INANOD 3d0H ,Z (2} 30v1d

ALY3d0Yd ILVAIND IVIDIININGD OL SSIDDV 31¥NIQNDO)

L3NG AL NI 4381 HOVE 30V

12NT Q31¢N2I0 NI Xv0I HIVI IV d

8F X BF X 87 LINVA ALMILA 3Dv143Y HO I0v1d

OF X DE X OF LINVA ALILLA 30V 1434 ¥O 3DV

340 1INd 39v1d B LINONGD ONILSIXI 2008d
LINANDD YivdIy ANV ¢n DIg

Y3519 MIN TIVISNE

XV0D

% OL dN NOILINYISNOD GNNOYIYIANN MIN ILISOdWOD
INAIQ IAISSYd IS

NOULYAILDY NV 301145

XO8 XI07 NILLILLNO YH0M3IY YO ‘JL¥NINYIL ‘WibL
131LN0 XV0D J9Im Tud

LNIWGIND3 1531 '8 SIOOL/M 43NS ¥3gl

353 301145 DNILSIXT HILNT T

3SVD 31M4S HEVIHS Q1N MIN TIVLSNI

118YD L0 HIAH 3D11d5

ONIANWIYL 3344

HOHINY 31¥1d GIANVdXI HO XO13H 3ovTd
SLNIWHIVLLY

HOMNOYHL LHDIVHLS JAOW HO IWVHATH ‘HI4SNYYL
35YD TINIS HSYIIH HO N HSVT

QNYYLS ONILSIXI HHOMIY 311SOHINGD

ONYHLS ONILSIXD OL 43914 HSYINIAAD

ONVHLS ALWI 30 M3IN 01 XVOD M3IN HSYT
ANVHLS MIN 3DvTd

#T @ TT §US ,Z(2) 30¥1d 7 3908 TYNOLLIIHI

ogqe Jopenuoxgng

UOJINIISUD) )

doazesuo] Jsexwo Ag paiajdwos yiom soy safleys jranpy



EXHIBIT A



E_ Invoice

i CobbFendley

13430 Northwest Freeway, Suite 1100
Houston, Texas 77040
713.462.3242

January 13, 2016

Invoice No: 251861
Margaret Blackwell
Comcast
7033 Airport Boulevard
Houston, TX 77061
Project 1503-040-01 Comcast - FM 1093 Westpark, Katy, TX
PO 2112625
Professional Services from November 9, 2015 to January 10, 2016
Fee
Total Fee 95,000.00
Percent Complete 100.00 Total Earned 95,000.00
Previous Fee Billing 94,050.00
Current Fee Billing 950.00
Total Fee 950.00
Total this Invoice $950.00

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT. PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER WITH PAYMENT.



# CobbFendley

July 21, 2015

Ms. Margie Blackwell VIA EMAIL ONLY
Comcast

7703 Airport Bivd.

Houston, TX 77061

Re:  FM 1093 Westpark Extension, Katy, Texas
Proposal for Professional Engineering Services:
Agreement and Plans

Dear Ms. Blackwell:

Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc. ("“CobbFendley”) is pleased to submit this proposal for
professional engineering services to assist Comcast (“Client”) with the design and preparation of the
TxDOT agreements for FM 1093 Westpark Extension from FM 1463 to SH 99/Grand Parkway in
Katy, Texas. The proposed scope of services, basis of compensation and schedule are outlined
below for your review.

CobbFendley's services are to be performed for the sole benefit of Client, who shall be responsible
for payment of those services. When accepted by the signature of Client's authorized
representative, the authorization and the documents referenced herein shall constitute the entire
agreement between Client and CobbFendley with respect to this project.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

The specific tasks to be performed by CobbFendley in conjunction with this project are limited to the
following:
1. Develop Plan and Profile Sheets: To develop plan and profile sheets for underground
Verizon facilities per TXDOT UAR requirements. The above mentioned facilities
need to be relocated. We anticipate having 13 plan and profile sheets.

2. Prepare agreements and coordinate with TXDOT: CobbFendley to prepare the
agreements which include the estimates and all the associated forms. Once the
agreements are done, we will submit a preliminary copy to TXDOT for their review
and address all the comments made by TXDOT and submit the final agreements for
approval. CobbFendley will also submit permit through the TXDOT UIR system.

BASIS OF COMPENSATION

CobbFendley proposes to perform the described Scope of Services for the following fees:
Prepare design plan set, agreements and coordinate with TXDOT for FM 1093....... $93,218.00

(Fee Budget - To Be Invoiced as a Lump Sum Amount)

SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED FOR A TOTAL FEE OF .o $93,218.00

13430 Northwest Freeway, Suite 1100 | Houston, Texas 77040 | 713.462.3242 | fax 713.462.3262 | www.cobbfendley.com
TBPE Firm Registration No. 274 TBPLS Registration No. 100467

O'UliltyCoor'Proposals\201 Stwestpark axtension\ProposaliComcast - FM 1093 Westpark _ Proposal 07-22-2015.doc



[

Sy 205018 " i CobbFendley

Page 2 of 8

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Any services not included in the scope shall be considered to be Additional Services. Additional
Services are provided on a negotiated lump sum basis, if requested, per the attached rate schedule
and authorized by the Client with the execution of a Supplement to the Original Agreement
(attached).

1. SUE.

Easement Acquisition.

Staking or any Additional Survey.
Construction Phase Services.
Relocation plans.

n &N

EXCLUSIONS FROM THE SCOPE OF SERVICES
Specific items excluded from this proposal are as follows, and CobbFendley shall have no
responsibility to perform any of these services.
1. Geotechnical Services
2. Application Fees

SCHEDULE OF SERVICES

CobbFendley is authorized to begin work on this project immediately upon receipt of Client's
authorization. It is anticipated that the agreements will be ready in 30 days after we receive 100%
approved plans from Comcast.

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE

If this proposal is acceptable to you, please provide an authorization to begin work or indicate your
acceptance by signing in the space provided below and return one original to us for our file. This
proposal is void if not accepted within thirty days of the date hereon. The opportunity to propose
professional engineering services to your firm is appreciated and we look forward to serving you on
this project.

Sincerely, This Proposal Accepted By:

_-COBB, FENDLEY & ASSOCIATES, INC. Comcast

Beth Bowden Signature
Print Name
CC : Vineeta Jayaram Title

Date of Authorization

D:itlity Coor'Praposalsi201 S\westpark extensiomProposaliComeast - FM 1693 Westpurk _ Proposal 07.22-201 5 doc



#
Invoice
Date Invoice #
ACC25816

American Communications Construction
Tomball, Texas 77377
Telephone 281-379-1449 9/12/2016
Fax 281-379-2907
Bill Te
Comecast Cable Communications, Inc.
Accounting Manager
8590 West Tidwell
Houston, Texas 77040
Job Name Job Tracker Contract No. Release No.
WESTPARK TOLL RD - o
7. MDU-2-04- £ 2
EXTENSION PH 1 25816 MDU-2-04-0078-ON 25816
Vendor No. P.O. No. Terms Canstruction Manager Construction Division
272133 2130287 Net 45 SCOTT WESTERMAN REROUTES
Description Amount
This invoice includes charges for work performed at WESTPARK TOLL RD EXTENSION PH 1, JT#23816. 128272.50

FINAL INVOICE

/4 )
A i [ —A»
\;.a‘ “ ' o A
i VAW, i
4
Contracting Representative

All work is complete!




Job Name__Westpark Toll Rd. Extension Relocate
Job Number JT__CIN 25816

Qty Cost Ext Cost

DIRECTIONAL BORE & PLACE (2)2" SDR 11.0 INNERDUCT @ 14 FT. DEEP $ 2250 % 128,272.50

GRAND TOTAL MAXIMUM PERMITTED RATE $ 128,272.50



*y

American Communications Construction

Tomball, Texas 77377

Invoice

Date Invoice #
p 281-379-1449
Telephone 281-379-144¢ /112016 ACC4I778
Fax 281-379-2907
Bill To
| Comcast Cable Communications, Inc.
Accounting Manager
8590 West Tidwell
Houston, Texas 77040
Job Name Job Tracker Contract No. Release No.
WESTPARK TOLL RD —
EXTENSION PH 1 SEG 2 41778 MDU-2-04-0078-ON 41778
Vendor No. P.0O. No. Terms Construction Manager Construction Division
272153 2130287 Net d3 SCOTT WESTERMAN RERQUTES
Description Amount
This invoice includes charges for work performed for WESTPARK TOLL RD EXTENTION PH 1 SEG 2, JT# 864.731.74
41778.

FINAL INVOICE

A

Contracting Representative

All work is complete!

Total

$864,731.74




AL

Job Name___ Westpark Toll Rd. Extension Ph. 1 segment 2 REROUTE

Job Number 41778 PO NUMBER 2130287
Qtv Cost Ext Cost

PLACE NEW STRAND 17492 | 5 030 § 5,247.60
LASH NEW FIBER TO NEW OR EMPTY STRAND 2 INCLUDED 17450 | § 052 3 9.074.00
OVER LASH FIBER TO EXISTING STRAND 2 INCLUDED 33886 | 5 060 3 2033160
COMPOSIT RE-WORK EXISTING STRAND 69377 | § 060 3 4162620
LASH UP OR RE LASH SPLICE CASE OR FIBER STORAGE 95 1% 100.00 $ 9,500.00
TRANSFER, RE FRAME OR MOVE STRAIGHT THROUGH ATTACHMENT 138 3500 § 455.00
PLACE HELOX OR EXPANDED PLATE ANCHOR 1815 4000 § 720.00
TREE TRIMMING 35008 035 3 122,50
SPLICE FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 13-48 FIBERS 47303 2500 S 118,325.00
INSTALL NEW MID SHEATH SPLICE CASE ils 14200 § 426.00
RE ENTER EXISTING SPLICE CASE 5t 3 13700 §  22057.00
FIBER SPLICER WITH TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT wls 6500 $ 2,600.00
PRE WIRE COAX OUTLET 6% 1550 § 93.00
TRIM, TERMINATE, OR REWORK OUTLET IN LOCK/CENTRAL JUNCTION BOX 2|s 450 § 9.00
SPLICE AND ACTIVATION 6724 1S 038 s 2,555.12
SPLICE PASSIVE DEVICE 2{s 3600 § 72.00
COMPOSITE NEW UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION UP TO 4” - COAX 1390 % 500 S 6.950.00
INSTALL A NEW RISER s 2500 § 350.00
DIG UP AND REPAIR CONDUIT UP TO 48" IR ES 16500 § 6,765.00
PROOF EXISTING CONDUIT AND PLACE PULL ROPE WITH CABLES 32815 670§ 3375960
PLACE OR REPLACE UTILITY VAULT 30 X 30 X 30 sls 150,00 § 750.00
PLACE OR REPLACE UTILITY VAULT UP TO 48 X 48 X 48 9]s 30000 $ 5,700.00
PLACE EACH COAX IN OCCUPIED DUCT 6,100 1 $ 055 § 335500
PLACE EACH FIBER CABLE IN EMPTY DUCT 50058 | § 075 § 3754350
COORDINATE ACCESS TO COMMERCIAL PRIVATE PROPERTY i8ls 7000 § 3360.00
PLACE (2) 2" HDPE CONDUITS 39381 2250 §  $8605.00
PLACE (2) 4" BORE GUARD 4895 |3 7500 8 367.125.00

350 (s 10000 $ 3500000

PLACE (3) 4" BORE GUARD

ITEMS IN CONNECTION WITH 12' DEEP BORE PITS:

(3) 12' DEEP BORE PITS - HYDRO VAC SERVICES - VACUUM TRUCK SERVICES -
EXCAVATOR RENTAL RENTAL TO REACH [2' DEEP & SET TRENCH BOX - TRENCH
BOX RENTAL (COST PLUS 10%)

MATERIJAL

118 1503500 § 13,035.00
HIS 2921962 § 29219.62

GRAND TOTAL MAXIMUM PERMITTED RATE $ 86473174



At |

3

" American Cominunications Construction Invoice
Tomball, Texas 77377
Date Invoice #
Telephone 281-379-1449 12/2/2016 ACC47428
Fax 281-379-2907
Bill To
Comcast Cable Communications, Inc.
Accounting Manager
8590 West Tidwell
Houston, Texas 77040
Vendor No. Job Tracker # P.O. No. Terms Project
272153 47428 FFO EXPENSE Net 30 FFO EXPENSE
Description Amount
This invoice includes charges for work performed for Ref# CIN41778 |, JT# 47428 10,186.05
FINAL INVOICE
/)
i D) %ﬂ
A ¢
Con‘t{éc‘féng Representative
All work is complete!
Subtotal $10,186.05
E-mail Sales Tax (8.25%) $840.35
amcbride@americanacc.com Total $11,026.40




DAILY BILL SHEET JOB TRACKER # 47428
REF# CIN 41778
FUNDING 1 OF 1 FOOTAGE
TRIP CHARGE
AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION NODE V29486 / CINCO
WRECKOUT ADDRESS W PARK TOLL
DATE: 11/25/2016 PO# FFO EXPENSE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
uoo1 HAND DIG 24" 2.85{ 8 -
uUooz HAND DIG 38" 3471 S -
U003 |TRENCH 24" 2501 5 -
uood TRENCH 38" 2.60] 3 -
U008 |4" DIRECTIONAL BORING 12,00/ -
U010 |R & R CONCRETE 15.00} 3 -
U011 |RODDING & ROPING 0.69| 3 -
Ug12 ot up 125.00{ -
1.C PLACE NEW STAND 0.30{ § -
1.8 PLACE HELIX OR EXPANDED PLATE ANCHOR 40.00) § -
7.6 WRECK QUT POLE MOUNTED POWER SUPPLY 125.00{ 5 -
2.A COMPOSITE NEW UNDERGROUND CONSTRUGTION UP TO FOUR INCH CAPACITY FOR COAX 5.00/ 5 -
2.8 COMPOSITE NEW UNDERGROUND CONSRUCTION UP TO FOUR INCH FIBER 5.00{ 35 -
2L REMOVE AND RESTORE CONCRETE SURFACE 15.00[ 3 -
2.Q PLACE OR REPLACE SMALL PEDESTAL 7.75( 5 -
2Z PLACE EACH FIBER CABLE IN EMPTY DUCT 0.75| § -
1.C PLACE NEW STRAND 030 3 -
M DIG UP AND REPAIR DAMAGED CONDUIT TO FORTY EIGHT INCH DEPTH 165.00f § -
1.E LASH NEW FIBER TO NEW OR EMPTY STRAND FIRST TWO CABLES 0.52| 5 -
1.J COMPOSITE RE WORK EXISTING CABLE BEARING STRAND INCLUDING ADDING OR REMOVE 0.60| § -
1.W__ |TREE TRIMMING 035/ § -
iM WRECK QUT ALL STAND AND CABLE 87807 8.15| S 10,186.05
8.8 SPLICE AND ACTIVATION 0,38[ § -
1P TRANSFER, RE FRAME OR MOVE STRAIGHT THROUGH ATTACHMENT 35.00] 3 -
1F OVER LASH COAX CABLE TO EXISTING CALBE BEARING STRAND, FIRST TWO CABLES 050/ § -
1.0 LASH UP OR RELASH UPL SPLICE CASE OR FIBER STORAGE 100.00) § -
3.E WALL FISH POST WIRE QUTLET 4500, § -
3l TRIM , TERMINATE, OR REWORK OUTLET iN LOCK BOX 450{ $ -
2E DIRECTIONAL DRILL OR BORE AND PLACE NEW UNDERGROUND CONDUIT 12.00{ § -
1.V PLACE UTILITY POLE 350.00) S -
2.FF INSTALL NEW RISER 25.00{ § -
4.C PLACE COAX IN EXISING CUSTOMER OCCUPIED CONDUIT 0.55| 5 -
4.F PLACE NEW EMT / CABLE TRAY/ OR OTHER NEW COMPANY PROVIDED PATHWAY 6.10{ 5 -
4.G PLACE FIBER IN NEW OR EMPTY EMT/ CABLE TRAY/ OPEN RISER/ AIR PLENUM /CRAWL 440} 3 -
4. CORE DRILL CONCRETE 7O ACCOMMODATE UP TO A FOUR INCH CONDUIT gs,oo| s -
2.AA__ |PLACE EASCH FIBER CABLE IN OCCUPIED DUCT 0.75/ 8 -
2.0 PROOF EXISTING CONDUIT AND PLACE ROPE , WHEN ALSO PLACING CABLE 0.70| 3 &
F009  |LASH STORAGE LOOPS AERIAL 75.00{ -
8.C SPLICE PASSIVE DEVICE 36.00/ 3 -
F012  |PULL FIBER CABLE IN NEW CONDUIT 032{ S =
FC13  [PULL FIBER CABLE IN EXISTING CONDUIT 0.75) S -
M001U  |UNDERGROUND SET-UP FEE 78.00| S -
15.B  |PERFORM A DETAILED SURVEY AND COST ESTIMATE FOR SMB 110.00{ $ -
4.U COORDINATOR ACCESS 70.00{ 3 -
20.C  |AERIAL BUCKET TRUCK WITH CREW 65.00| 3 -
20.8B GROUOND OR GENERAL LABOR 35.00] 3 -
21.B  |EMERGENCY CALL OUT DURING AFTER BUISNESS HOURS 320.00] 5 -
21.C__ |EMERGENCY CALL OUT DURING BUISNESS HOURS 100.00{ § -
M008 _ |ATTACH CONDUIT TO BRIDGE 23,50/ -
M010 _ |INSTALUREPLACE LOCK BOX(SET-UP FEES DO NOT APPLY) 36.24} 3 -
9.C SPLICE FIBER OPTIC , 49-96 FIBERS 24.00) 5 -
9.H RE ENTER EXISTING SPLICE CASE 137.00} 5 -
20.0 _ |AERIAL LINE TRUCK WITH CREW 65.00 s
lon Standar{POLICE OFFICERS ASSISTANCE COORDINATOR 352.00 -
Hon Standar{POLICE OFFICERS ASSISTANCE (9 OFFICERS @ 160.00 Plus 10% ) 1,584.00] ¢ -
3 10,186.05




American Communications Construcfion

11602 Hufsmith Kuykendahl

Invoice

Tomball, Texas 77375 Date Invoice #
, > 281-379- 9
Telephone 281-379-1449 25/2017 ACC30357
Fax 281-379-2907
Bill To
Comecast Cable Communications, Inc.
Accounting Manager
8590 West Tidwell
Houston, Texas 77040
Job Name Job Tracker Contract No. Hub Location
WESTPARK EXTENSION e ) :
PHASE 1 SEC 3 50357 MDU-2-04-0078-ON CIN
Vendor No. P.O. No. 4 Terms Construction Manager Construction Division
272153 2293875 Net 45 SCOTT WESTERMAN RERQUTES
Description Amount

FINAL INVOICE

e’/f’ P a2 "{ 7}{#’ ‘: ( u"{:

a)ntraciing Representative

This invoice includes charges for work performed for WESTPARK EXTENSION PHASE 1 SEC 3, jT# 50357,

167,557.51

All work is complete!

L

Total

&)
.
-
s
th
(¥ [
:*-l
0
Sraesia




@,

Job Name Westpark Extension Phase 1Sec3
Job Number CIN 50357

BAUAI Place New Strand

BAUA2 Lash New Coax OR FIBER on Empty Strand

BAUA3 Overlash Coax or Fiber

BAUA4 DELASH COAX OR FIBER

BAUAS RELASH COAX OR FIBER (RESAG)

BAUA7 VGR

BAUA22 LASH UP OR RELASH SPLICE CASE OR STORAGE LOOP
BAUA23 Pole Transfer Straight

BAUA26 Anchor and Guy
TRIM, TERMINATE OR REWORK OUTLET IN LOCKBOX OR

BAUMY JUNCTION BOX
BAUSS Fiber Splicing 1-96 :
BAUSI4 INSTALL SPLICE ENCLOSURE
BAUSIS Re-Enter Splice Case
BAUHI Project Coordinator
BAUH2 General labor
BAUUI19 Compaosit New Undeerground COAX
BAUUR Digup 48"
BAUUI14 Place fiber in Empty Duct
BAUUS0 Install new Riser

GRAND TOTAL MAXIMUM PERMITTED RATE

lob Type Reloacate

PO Number 2293875

Qty

5.746

5.942

12,260

27.900

34610

3
>

44

69

MM%M%%%%E&

MM%&Q%MM%MM

Cost
0.30
0.55
0.75
0.56
0.56

76.80
82.61
35.00
40.00

3.59
25.00
142.00
137.00
31.08
22.03
5.20
165.00
0.75
25.00

Ext Cost
1.723.80
3.268.10
9,195.00

15,624.00
19,381 .60
230.40
3,634.34
2.415.00
480.00

WMM%WM%MM

3.59
43,775.00
426.00
348.00
37296
528.72
2,600.00
330.00
970.50
50.00

MWMMMMMMMM

$ 107,557.51



